
  
 
  
 10th Sap Run 5K 
  Knox Town Hall 
  Knox, NY 
  March 25, 2023 
 
  Results by White Knight Timing & Race Management 
 
 
 
   Pl Comp#  Name                   Sex/Age    City/State                  Time  

========================================================================================= 

    1   900  Machabee, Keith            M26  Delmar, NY                   17:07.00 

    2   892  Versteegen, Meg            W44  Schenectady, NY              19:39.00 

    3   897  Edick, Christopher         M38  New York Mills, NY           19:44.00 

    4   881  Pettit, Kaleb              M17  Unattached                   20:18.00 

    5   888  Smith, Patrick             M29  Salt Point, NY               21:13.00 

    6   894  Wright, Arlan              M15  Berne, NY                    21:14.00 

    7   895  Zimmerman, Edith           W39  Rensselaerville, NY          22:19.00 

    8   850  Abraham, Joaquin           M14  Berne, NY                    23:01.00 

    9   856  Carle, Theo                M12  Albany, NY                   23:09.00 

   10   893  Wilber, Cowin              M14  Unattached                   23:58.00 

   11   859  Corcoran, Clarence         M12  Greenville, NY               24:05.00 

   12   852  Bates, Eric                M12  Berne, NY                    25:04.00 

   13   886  Sells, Nate                M30  Midleburgh, NY               26:57.00 

   14   899  Corcoran, Evelyn           W14  Greenville, NY               27:16.00 

   15   898  Corcoran, Ian              M46  Greenville, NY               27:18.00 

   16   869  Kergel, Jeremy             M48  Glenville, NY                27:41.00 

   17   887  Sheward, Justin            M34  Schenectady, NY              28:10.00 

   18   884  Schuttig, Dennis           M51  Central Bridge, NY           28:11.00 

   19   890  Versteegen, Ashton         M10  Schenectady, NC              29:13.00 

   20   868  Kergel, Amanda             W40  Glenville, NY                30:14.00 

   21   851  Baduk, Serge               M48  Medusa, NY                   30:24.00 

   22   883  Schuttig, Amy              W45  Central Bridge, NY           32:00.00 

   23   866  Graffeo, Paul              M62  Albany, NY                   32:17.00 

   24   854  Bates, Keegan              M13  Berne, NY                    32:19.00 

   25   882  Pray, Filo                 M16  Unattached                   32:22.00 

   26   870  Lamphere, Dale             M61  Canajoharie, NY              32:56.00 

   27   880  Pearson, Steven            M40  Greenville, NY               32:57.00 

   28   871  Lamphere, Ranella          W57  Canajoharie, NY              33:10.00 

   29   862  Darovsky, Alexander        M72  Middleburgh, NY              33:11.00 

   30  1040  Fagan, Courtney            W35  Altamont, NY                 36:23.00 

   31   853  Bates, Erika               W34  Berne, NY                    36:25.00 

   32   857  Carney, Mary               W40  Westerlo, NY                 37:21.00 

   33   863  Downey, Peter              M60  Albany, NY                   38:05.00 

   34   877  Mentiply, Samantha         W14  Unattached                   39:40.00 

   35   855  Campbell, Valeria          W54  Middleburgh, NY              40:30.00 

   36   875  McGuire, Matthew           M46  Altamont, NY                 41:36.00 

   37   858  Carpenter, Alice           W72  Delmar, NY                   43:14.00 

   38   885  Schuttig, Katelynne        W21  Middleburgh, NY              45:10.00 

   39   889  Vavasour, John             M74  Albany, NY                   46:59.00 

   40   867  Johnston, Nancy            W77  Ballston Lake, NY            54:05.00 

   41   872  Lans, Michael              M54  Rensselaer, NY               54:07.00 

   42   865  Duncan, Mark               M50  Hoosick Falls, NY            54:27.00 

   43   873  Mason, Tammy               W50  Rensselaer, NY               54:50.00 

   44   864  Duncan, Amy                W50  Hoosick Falls, NY            54:51.00 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 



  
AGE GROUPS 
 
======================================================================= 

    Name                 Sex/Age City/State            Time 

======================================================================= 

Overall Results Women 5000 Run 

  1 Versteegen, Meg          W44 Schenectady, NY       19:39.00 

 

Overall Results Men 5000 Run 

  1 Machabee, Keith          M26 Delmar, NY            17:07.00 

 

 

Women 

 

13-16 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 Corcoran, Evelyn         W14 Greenville, NY        27:16.00 

  2 Mentiply, Samantha       W14 Unattached            39:40.00 

 

20-29 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 Schuttig, Katelynne      W21 Middleburgh, NY       45:10.00 

 

30-39 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 Zimmerman, Edith         W39 Rensselaerville, NY   22:19.00 

  2 Fagan, Courtney          W35 Altamont, NY          36:23.00 

  3 Bates, Erika             W34 Berne, NY             36:25.00 

 

40-44 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 Kergel, Amanda           W40 Glenville, NY         30:14.00 

  2 Carney, Mary             W40 Westerlo, NY          37:21.00 

 

45-49 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 Schuttig, Amy            W45 Central Bridge, NY    32:00.00 

 

50-54 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 Campbell, Valeria        W54 Middleburgh, NY       40:30.00 

  2 Mason, Tammy             W50 Rensselaer, NY        54:50.00 

  3 Duncan, Amy              W50 Hoosick Falls, NY     54:51.00 

 

55-59 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 Lamphere, Ranella        W57 Canajoharie, NY       33:10.00 

 

70-74 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 Carpenter, Alice         W72 Delmar, NY            43:14.00 

 

75-79 Results - Women 5000 Run 

  1 Johnston, Nancy          W77 Ballston Lake, NY     54:05.00 

 

 

 

Men 

 

1-12 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Carle, Theo              M12 Albany, NY            23:09.00 

  2 Corcoran, Clarence       M12 Greenville, NY        24:05.00 

  3 Bates, Eric              M12 Berne, NY             25:04.00 

  4 Versteegen, Ashton       M10 Schenectady, NC       29:13.00 

 

13-16 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Wright, Arlan            M15 Berne, NY             21:14.00 

  2 Abraham, Joaquin         M14 Berne, NY             23:01.00 

  3 Wilber, Cowin            M14 Unattached            23:58.00 

  4 Bates, Keegan            M13 Berne, NY             32:19.00 

  5 Pray, Filo               M16 Unattached            32:22.00 

 



  
17-19 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Pettit, Kaleb            M17 Unattached            20:18.00 

 

20-29 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Smith, Patrick           M29 Salt Point, NY        21:13.00 

 

 

30-39 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Edick, Christopher       M38 New York Mills, NY    19:44.00 

  2 Sells, Nate              M30 Midleburgh, NY        26:57.00 

  3 Sheward, Justin          M34 Schenectady, NY       28:10.00 

 

40-44 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Pearson, Steven          M40 Greenville, NY        32:57.00 

 

45-49 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Corcoran, Ian            M46 Greenville, NY        27:18.00 

  2 Kergel, Jeremy           M48 Glenville, NY         27:41.00 

  3 Baduk, Serge             M48 Medusa, NY            30:24.00 

  4 McGuire, Matthew         M46 Altamont, NY          41:36.00 

 

50-54 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Schuttig, Dennis         M51 Central Bridge, NY    28:11.00 

  2 Lans, Michael            M54 Rensselaer, NY        54:07.00 

  3 Duncan, Mark             M50 Hoosick Falls, NY     54:27.00 

 

60-64 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Graffeo, Paul            M62 Albany, NY            32:17.00 

  2 Lamphere, Dale           M61 Canajoharie, NY       32:56.00 

  3 Downey, Peter            M60 Albany, NY            38:05.00 

 

70-74 Results - Men 5000 Run 

  1 Darovsky, Alexander      M72 Middleburgh, NY       33:11.00 

  2 Vavasour, John           M74 Albany, NY            46:59.00 

 

 


